
Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) Weekly Epidemiological Report

All Notifications for Illawarra Shoalhaven Local Health District (ISLHD) Residents as of 27 September 2020 at 18:30

Event

Confirmed cases

N

  Severity

%

    Mild (not hospitalised)

    Severe (hospitalised - not ICU)

    Critical (hospitalised - ICU)

  Source

    Overseas acquired

    Interstate acquired

    Locally acquired (contact of confirmed case or cluster)

    Locally acquired (source not identified)

    Under investigation

  Gender

    Males

    Females

    Unknown

  Age

    00-19

    20-29

    30-39

    40-49

    50-59

    60-69

    70-79

    80+

    Unknown

  Local Government Area

    Kiama

    Shellharbour

    Shoalhaven

    Wollongong

    Unknown

Close contacts (total)

Tested & excluded

Under investigation (test result pending)

Test positivity (%)

134

112

21

1

107

1

18

8

0

68

66

0

5

20

14

18

16

25

24

12

0

7

30

35

62

0

214

118,770

0

83.6

15.7

0.7

79.9

0.7

13.4

6.0

0.0

50.7

49.3

0.0

3.7

14.9

10.4

13.4

11.9

18.7

17.9

9.0

0.0

5.2

22.4

26.1

46.3

0.0

0.1

Confirmed, possible and excluded cases and close contacts among ISLHD residents*

* Counts may vary over time due to ongoing investigations, case reviews and transfers of cases between local health districts.
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Onset date

N
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Overseas or interstate

Locally acquired (contact of confirmed case or cluster)

Locally acquired (contact not identified)

Under investigation

Cumulative cases

New and cumulative confirmed COVID-19 cases among ISLHD residents by onset date
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Notification received date
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Positive

Negative

Cumulative tests

Daily and cumulative tests for SARS-CoV-2 virus among ISLHD residents by notification date

— TEST EVERYONE WITH RESPIRATOY SYMPTOMS FOR COVID-19 AND INFLUENZA —


